PRINTED: 10/12/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345446	B. WING_			09/	16/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COLLEGE	PINES HEALTH AND RI	EHAB CENTER			5 LOCUST STREET		
				C	ONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253 SS=E	483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SEF		F2	253			10/14/16
	-	ide housekeeping and s necessary to maintain a comfortable interior.					
	by: Based on observation facility failed to repair broken and splintered 6 resident hallways (F#201,#203, #204, #204, #304, #305, #308, #4#603, #605 and #609 damaged wood and February and the sets of smoke prevenursing unit (100 hall hall). The findings included 1. a. Observations of 9:17 AM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 09/1 door of resident room	aminate on the edges of 4 of ention doors in the skilled at 200 Hall, 300 hall and 400 discounting the skilled at 200 Hall, 300 hall and 400 discounting the skilled at 200 Hall, 300 hall and 400 discounting the skilled at 200 Hall, 300 hall and 400 door 4102 hall broken and at 200 hall broken and at 200 hall broken and 5/16 4:02 PM revealed the 1 #102 hall broken and			* How corrective action will be complet for residents affected by F253 Resident's room doors & fire doors listed in the alleged deficient practice w be repaired to maintain safety and be esthetically pleasing. Doors listed will be repaired & or replaced upon arrival of materials ordered on 10/10/16. * Potential for other residents to be affected and corrective preventive action. All residents have the potential to be affected by the listed alleged deficient practice. To ensure others are not affected Maintenance Director complete environmental rounds with audit and repair program initiated by 10/14/16 to assure continued safety of residents an esthetically pleasing environment. * Actions in place to ensure future deficient practice does not occur. Environmental rounds to be completed by maintenance weekly X 6 weeks,	ill e n ed	
ADODITO	b. Observations of Ro 9:18 AM revealed the had broken and splin	oom #103 on 09/13/16 at door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges			monthly X 3 months, and ongoing randomly as appropriate. All staff to be re-educated by administrator or designe on reporting environmental hazards and or damages and completing appropriate work orders.	ee d e	(VC) PATE
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

10/10/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING			09/16/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E PINES HEALTH AND R	EHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612	DE .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	of the bottom half of to Observations on 09/1 the door of resident resplintered laminate on half of the door. Observations on 09/1 door of resident room splintered laminate on half of the door. c. Observations of Reference of the half of the door. c. Observations of Reference of the half of the door of the bottom half of the door of resident resplintered laminate on half of the door. Observations on 09/1 door of resident room splintered laminate on half of the door. d. Observations of Reference of the door of the door. d. Observations of Reference of the door. Observations on 09/1 the door of resident resplintered laminate on half of the door. Observations on 09/1 door of resident resplintered laminate on half of the door. Observations of Reference of the door. Observations of Reference of the door. Observations of Reference of the door. e. Observations of Reference of Reference of the door. e. Observations of Reference of Reference of the door. e. Observations of Reference of Referenc	the door. 14/16 at 10:10 AM revealed from #103 had broken and in the edges of the bottom. 15/16 4:03 PM revealed the in #103 had broken and in the edges of the bottom. 15/16 4:03 PM revealed the in #103 had broken and in the edges of the bottom. 15/16 at 10:11 AM revealed from #201 had broken and in the edges of the bottom. 15/16 4:04 PM revealed the in #201 had broken and in the edges of the bottom. 15/16 4:04 PM revealed the in #201 had broken and in the edges of the bottom.	F 2:	* Plans to monitor to ensure achieved and maintained Administrator and or desig complete weekly audits/round ongoing compliance with envigorous Environmental upgrades/repart completed based on audit find work orders as appropriate. And repairs pending and compreviewed in monthly QAPI marevisions as necessary.	nee to ds to ensure vironment. airs to be idings and Audit findings inpleted to be		

1 ' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING _		05	9/16/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 2	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	the door of reside splintered laminar half of the door. Observations on of door of resident resplintered laminar half of the door. f. Observations of 9:22 AM revealed had broken and sof the bottom half Observations on of the door of resident resplintered laminar half of the door. Observations on of the door. g. Observations on of the bottom half of the door. g. Observations on of the door of reside splintered laminar half of the door. Observations on of the door. h. Observations of 9:24 AM revealed.	of the door. 09/14/16 at 10:13 AM revealed and room #204 had broken and the on the edges of the bottom 09/15/16 4:06 PM revealed the com #204 had broken and the on the edges of the bottom f Room #205 on 09/13/16 at 1 the door of the resident's room plintered laminate on the edges of the door. 09/14/16 at 10:14 AM revealed and room #205 had broken and the on the edges of the bottom 09/15/16 4:07 PM revealed the com #205 had broken and the on the edges of the bottom 09/15/16 4:07 PM revealed the com #205 had broken and the on the edges of the bottom of Room #207 on 09/13/16 at 1 the door of the resident's room plintered laminate on the edges	F2	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING		09/16/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CENTER	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 253	of the bottom half or Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. i. Observations of R 9:25 AM revealed the half of the bottom half or Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. j. Observations of R 9:27 AM revealed the half of the door. j. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. k. Observations of R 9:28 AM revealed the splintered the door.	f the door. /14/16 at 10:16 AM revealed room #208 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /15/16 4:09 PM revealed the m #208 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /15/16 4:09 PM revealed the m #208 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /10 on 09/13/16 at ne door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door. /14/16 at 10:17 AM revealed room #210 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /15/16 4:10 PM revealed the m #210 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /15/16 at ne door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges	F 253		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING		09/16/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CENTER	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 253	of the bottom half of Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. I. Observations of F 9:29 AM revealed the bottom half of the bottom half of Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. m. Observations of 9:30 AM revealed the bottom half of the door. m. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. Observations of 19:33 AM revealed the laminate half of the door.	f the door. 1/14/16 at 10:20 AM revealed 1 room #304 had broken and 1/15/16 4:13 PM revealed the 1/16 at 10:21 AM revealed 1/14/16 at 10:21 AM revealed 1/15/16 4:14 PM revealed the 1/15/16	F 253		

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING	B. WING		9/16/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 2861	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	of the bottom half of Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. o. Observations of 19:34 AM revealed the bottom half of the bottom half of Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. p. Observations of 19:35 AM revealed the bottom half of the door. p. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. q. Observations of 19:36 AM revealed the observations of 19:36 A	f the door. 1/14/16 at 10:25 AM revealed 1 room #402 had broken and 1/15/16 4:25 PM revealed the 1/15/16 at 10:26 AM revealed 1/14/16 at 10:26 AM revealed 1/16 at 10:26 AM revealed 1/15/16 4:27 PM revealed the 1/15/16	F 25	53			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING _		09/16/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E PINES HEALTH AND F	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 2861	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION HE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 09/door of resident roor splintered laminate of half of the door. r. Observations of R 9:37 AM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of Observations on 09/the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 09/door of resident roor splintered laminate of half of the door. s. Observations of R 9:40 AM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of Observations on 09/the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 09/door of resident roor splintered laminate of half of the door. t. Observations of R 9:42 AM revealed the 9:42 AM revealed the 9:42 AM revealed the splintered laminate of half of the door.	the door. 14/16 at 10:28 AM revealed room #409 had broken and on the edges of the bottom 15/16 4:32 PM revealed the m #409 had broken and on the edges of the bottom oom #411 on 09/13/16 at e door of the resident's room ntered laminate on the edges the door. 14/16 at 10:29 AM revealed room #411 had broken and on the edges of the bottom 15/16 4:33 PM revealed the m #411 had broken and on the edges of the bottom coom #603 on 09/13/16 at e door of the resident's room ntered laminate on the edges	F 2	53		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345446	B. WING		09/16/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E PINES HEALTH AND	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 253	of the bottom half of Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. u. Observations of 19:43 AM revealed the half of the door. u. Observations on 09 the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 09 the door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. 2 a. Observations on 09 door of resident roo splintered laminate half of the door. 2 a. Observations on 09 the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors or double doors with bon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors or double doors with bon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors or double doors with bon the edges of the Observations on smoke prevention on on smoke preventio	f the door. 1/14/16 at 10:37 AM revealed 1 room #605 had broken and 1/15/16 4:36 PM revealed the 1/15/1	F 253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345446	B. WING _			9/16/2016	
	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612		9.10.20.10	
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
on the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors on double doors with boon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors with boon the edges of the c. Observations on 09 prevention double doors with boon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors on double doors with boon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors on double doors with boon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors with boon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors with boon the edges of the Observations on 09 prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom Observations on 09 prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom Observations on 09 prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom	bottom half of the door. (14/16 at 10:46 AM of smoke 200 hall revealed a set of roken and splintered laminate bottom half of the doors. (15/16 at 4:46 PM of smoke 200 hall revealed a set of roken and splintered laminate bottom half of the doors. (15/16 at 9:52 AM of the cors on 300 hall on revealed roken and splintered laminate bottom half of the door. (14/16 at 10:47 AM of smoke 300 hall revealed a set of roken and splintered laminate bottom half of the doors. (15/16 at 4:47 PM of smoke 300 hall revealed a set of roken and splintered laminate bottom half of the doors. (15/16 at 4:47 PM of smoke 300 hall revealed a set of roken and splintered laminate bottom half of the doors. (14/16 at 10:48 AM of smoke 400 hall revealed double and splintered laminate on the half of the doors. (15/16 at 4:48 PM of smoke 400 hall revealed double and splintered laminate on the half of the doors. (15/16 at 4:48 PM of smoke 400 hall revealed double and splintered laminate on the half of the doors.	F2	253			
	•					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF SUPPLIER) Continued From page on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors on double doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors on double doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors on double doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors on double doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors on double doors with be on the edges of the Observations on 09/ prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom Observations on 09/ prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom Observations on 09/ prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom Observations on 09/ prevention doors on doors with broken a edges of the bottom	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDIN 345446 B. WING	ROUNDER OR SUPPLIER PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/14/16 at 10.46 AM of smoke prevention doors on 200 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/14/16 at 10.47 AM of smoke prevention doors on 200 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. C. Observations on 09/13/16 at 19.52 AM of the smoke prevention doors on 300 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/14/16 at 10.47 AM of smoke prevention doors on 300 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. Observations on 09/15/16 at 4.47 PM of smoke prevention doors on 300 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. d. Observations on 09/13/16 at 19.53 AM of the smoke prevention doors on 400 hall revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/14/16 at 10.48 AM of smoke prevention doors on 400 hall revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. Doesn'to be observations on 09/15/16 at 4.48 PM of smoke prevention doors on 400 hall revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. During an interview and environmental tour on 09/16/16 at 12.29 PM with the Supervisor of	A BUILDING 345446 345446 B. WIND STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICIENCIES EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CONTINUED From page 8 on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/14/16 at 10:46 AM of smoke prevention doors on 200 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/13/16 at 9:52 AM of the smoke prevention doors on 300 hall on revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the door. Observations on 09/13/16 at 9:52 AM of smoke prevention doors on 300 hall on revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. C. Observations on 09/13/16 at 9:52 AM of smoke prevention doors on 300 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. Observations on 09/13/16 at 9:53 AM of the smoke prevention doors on 300 hall revealed a set of double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. d. Observations on 09/13/16 at 9:53 AM of the smoke prevention doors on 400 hall revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. d. Observations on 09/13/16 at 9:53 AM of the smoke prevention doors on 400 hall revealed double doors with broken and splintered laminate on the edges of the bottom half of the doors. Diving an interview and environmental tour on 09/16/16 at 12:09 PM with the Supervisor of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345446	B. WING			09/	16/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES HEALTH AND	REHAB CENTER	•	95	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S LOCUST STREET ONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	out a work order in reported to him any he made his routine preferred and exper orders in the computation of the completed. He combroken and splinters the doors and he we the damage to the completed to the damage to the completed of the damage to the completed of the damage to the complete of the damage of the complete of the damage of the complete of the damage of the complete of the	He stated any staff could fill the computer system and staff repairs that were needed as rounds. He further stated he cted for staff to complete work after system because then he precords of the repairs he firmed the resident doors had ed laminate on the edges of crified staff had not reported doors and he had not noticed doors. He stated he expected mage to doors as they saw needed to be sanded to rough edges and some doors as needed to be filled and and environmental tour on the M with the Administrator she doors had broken and and needed to be repaired ware the doors were so badly ed it was her expectation as something that needed to be do complete a work order for apervisor. She explained they ance concerns as part of the every day and it was her it to send maintenance intenance Supervisor so they and discussed. She stated the was explained during the wemployees and she if follow the work order	F	253			
F 272 SS=E	483.20(b)(1) COMF	REHENSIVE	F:	272			10/14/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING		09/16/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612	E
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 272	Continued From pa	ge 10	F 2	72	
	a comprehensive, a reproducible assess functional capacity.	nduct initially and periodically accurate, standardized sment of each resident's			
	resident assessmer by the State. The a least the following: Identification and de Customary routine; Cognitive patterns; Communication; Vision;	sident's needs, using the nt instrument (RAI) specified assessment must include at emographic information;			
	Continence;	neing; g and structural problems; and health conditions; and status;			
	Discharge potential Documentation of s the additional asses areas triggered by t Data Set (MDS); an	; ummary information regarding asment performed on the care the completion of the Minimum			

PRINTED: 10/12/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING _		0	9/16/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		0.10.2010	
COLL ECE	DINES HEALTH AND	DELIAD CENTED		95 LOCUST STREET			
COLLEGE	E PINES HEALTH AND	REHAB CENTER		CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 2861	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Continued From pa	age 11	F 2	72			
1 212	This REQUIREME by: Based on observal interviews the facil Area Assessment underlying causes factors for 4 of 4 re (Resident #39, Resident #15). The findings included 1. Resident #39 was 05/19/16 and dischofo/08/16 with diagnon-Alzheimer's despigastric pain. Recomprehensive minomorphism of the Care "Nutritional CAA" was a with eating. Review of the Care "Nutritional CAA" was a with eating. Review of the Care "Nutritional CAA" was a with eating. The CAA did not sefactors, contributing interview with the late 11:47 AM reveal most of the dietary be responsible for triggered. The MD dietician does not goes into the CAA that she could lock coordinator stated	NT is not met as evidenced ation, record reviews, and staff ity failed to complete the Care (CAA) that addressed contributing factors, and risk esidents sampled for nutrition sident #7, Resident #162,and	F 2	* How corrective action acc affected resident (1) The CAAS for each re F272 corrected by 10/14/16 * Identify other residents with be affected All other residents trigger nutrition on a comprehensive the potential to be affected. comprehensive assessment 9/19/16 or greater will have triggered nutrition CAA per II * Measures to be put into place resoccurrence MDS Coordinators and interest completing sections of the reeducated by the DON 10/14/16 on CAA completion for accuracy prior to MDS to the section of the	esident listed in th potential to ring for the MDS have All ts with ARD summary for RAI guidelines ace to prevent the MDS to or designee by an and review ansmission. d to ensure monitored for the MDS to or designee by and review ansmission. d to ensure monitored for the MDS to the MDS		
	documenting. The she completed CA	because that would be double MDS nurse stated that when A's that she triggered from the marized the findings, under					

Facility ID: 923110

OLIVIER	OT OIL WILDIO, WE G	WEDIO/ ND CEITVICEC				CIVID INC	7. 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		345446	B. WING			09/	16/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				9	5 LOCUST STREET		
COLLEGE	PINES HEALTH AND R	EHAB CENTER		c	CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From page	e 12	F	272			
	· -	n determines from those					
		ot to proceed to care plan.					
	_	on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM					
		d completed the MDS for					
		not complete the CAA. The					
		the completed the nutritional					
		of completing the CAA.					
		eadmitted to the facility on					
		ses that included atrial					
	fibrillation, heart failur	re, hypertension, urinary					
	retention, and arthritis. Review of the most recent						
	comprehensive minin	num data set (MDS) dated					
	08/07/16 revealed that	at Resident #7 was					
		required set up assistance					
	of one staff member t	_					
		rea Assessment (CAA)					
		plank except for under the					
	, ,	it stated "SEE RD NOTE."					
	· ·	cify any nutritional risk					
		actors, or need for referrals.					
		OS Coordinator on 09/15/16					
		I that the dietician completed					
		ection of the MDS and would					
	· ·	y nutritional CAA's that Coordinator stated that the					
	00	mplete the CAA and that she					
		id types "See RD Note" so					
	that she could lock th	* -					
		at the dietician completed					
		ssessment but does not					
		cause that would be double					
		DS nurse stated that when					
	_	s that she triggered from the					
	-	arized the findings, under					
		n determines from those					
		ot to proceed to care plan.					
	_	an on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM					
		d completed the MDS for					
		not complete the CAA. The					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345446	B. WING _			09/16/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612	'	03/10/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 272	dietician stated that assessment instead 3. Resident #162 wa 04/22/16 with diagn weakness, vitamin I A review of the mos Data Set (MDS) dat Resident #162 has a no long term memor moderately impaired making. The MDS a required supervision Review of the Care "Nutritional CAA" wa Analysis of Findings CAA did not specify contributing factors, Interview with the M at 11:47 AM revealed most of the dietary is be responsible for a triggered. The MDS dietician does not concern the CAA at that she could lock to coordinator stated the some type of other accomplete the CAA be documenting. The Moshe completed CAA MDS that she summed lying causes and the findings whether or	she completed the nutritional of completing the CAA. as admitted to the facility on oses which included D deficiency and depression. It recent quarterly Minimum ed 09/19/16 revealed short term memory problems, ry problems and was d in cognition for daily decision also revealed Resident #162 in and set up for eating. Area Assessment (CAA) titled as blank except for under the sit stated "See RD Note." The any nutritional risk factors, or need for referrals. IDS Coordinator on 09/15/16 and that the dietician completed section of the MDS and would any nutritional CAA's that Coordinator stated that the complete the CAA and that she and typed "See RD Note" so the MDS. The MDS and the dietician completed assessment but does not because that would be double MDS nurse stated that when a state that she triggered from the narized the findings, under en determines from those not to proceed to care plan.	F 2	72				
		ian on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM ely completed the MDS for						

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345446	B. WING _	B. WING			16/2016
	REHAB CENTER	•	95 LOCUS	ST STREET	•	
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
residents but did not dietician explained assessment instead 4. Resident #15 wa 07/25/16 and dischalled to 18/25/16 with diagn disease, heart diseavitamin D deficiency an admission Minim 08/01/16 revealed from the final to th	of complete the CAA. The she completed the nutritional of completing the CAA. It is admitted to the facility on arged from the facility on coses which included kidney ase, anemia, weakness, and depression. A review of num Data Set (MDS) dated Resident #15 was cognitively sion making. The MDS also #15 was independent with set ing. IDS Coordinator on 09/15/16 and that the dietician completed section of the MDS and would any nutritional CAA's that a Coordinator stated that the complete the CAA and that she and typed "See RD Note" so the MDS. The MDS hat the dietician completed assessment but does not because that would be double MDS nurse stated that when a visit that she triggered from the marized the findings, under en determines from those not to proceed to care plan. Islan on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM completed the MDS for a completed the nutritional of of completing the CAA.					10/14/16
403.23(C) TREATM	ENT/SVOS TO	[014			10/ 14/ 10
	Continued From paresidents but did not dietician explained assessment instead 4. Resident #15 wa 07/25/16 and discha 08/25/16 with diagn disease, heart diseavitamin D deficiency an admission Minim 08/01/16 revealed Frindicated Resident aphelp only for eating the property be responsible for a triggered. The MDS dietician does not or goes into the CAA at that she could lock coordinator stated the some type of other complete the CAA and documenting. The MS documenting. The MS documenting and the findings whether or Interview with dietic revealed she had coresidents but did not dietician explained assessment instead assessment instead	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345446	A BUILDIN 345446 B. WING_ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 14 residents but did not complete the CAA. The dietician explained she completed the nutritional assessment instead of completing the CAA. 4. Resident #15 was admitted to the facility on 07/25/16 and discharged from the facility on 08/25/16 with diagnoses which included kidney disease, heart disease, anemia, weakness, vitamin D deficiency and depression. A review of an admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 08/01/16 revealed Resident #15 was cognitively intact for daily decision making. The MDS also indicated Resident #15 was independent with set up help only for eating. Interview with the MDS Coordinator on 09/15/16 at 11:47 AM revealed that the dietician completed most of the dietary section of the MDS and would be responsible for any nutritional CAA's that triggered. The MDS Coordinator stated that the dietician does not complete the CAA and that she goes into the CAA and typed "See RD Note" so that she could lock the MDS. The MDS coordinator stated that the dietician completed some type of other assessment but does not complete the CAA because that would be double documenting. The MDS nurse stated that when she completed CAA's that she triggered from the MDS that she summarized the findings, under lying causes and then determines from those findings whether or not to proceed to care plan. Interview with dietician on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM revealed she had completed the MDS for residents but did not complete the CAA. The dietician explained she completed the nutritional assessment instead of completing the CAA.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 14 residents but did not complete the CAA. The dietician explained she completed the nutritional assessment instead of completing the CAA. 4. Resident #15 was admitted to the facility on 07/25/16 and discharged from the facility on 08/25/16 with diagnoses which included kidney disease, heart disease, anemia, weakness, vitamin D deficiency and depression. A review of an admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 08/01/16 revealed Resident #15 was cognitively intact for daily decision making. The MDS also indicated Resident #15 was independent with set up help only for eating. Interview with the MDS Coordinator on 09/15/16 at 11:47 AM revealed that the dietician completed most of the dietary section of the MDS and would be responsible for any nutritional CAA's that triggered. The MDS Coordinator stated that the dietician does not complete the CAA and that she goes into the CAA and typed "See RD Note" so that she could lock the MDS. The MDS coordinator stated that the dietician completed Some type of other assessment but does not complete the CAA because that would be double documenting. The MDS nurse stated that when she completed CAA's that she triggered from the MDS that she summarized the findings, under lying causes and then determines from those findings whether or not to proceed to care plan. Interview with dietician on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM revealed she had completed the MDS for residents but did not complete the CAA. The dietician explained she completed the nutritional assessment instead of completing the CAA.	A BUILDING 345446 345446 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY RUST BE PRECEDED BY TULL REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 14 residents but did not complete the CAA. The dietician explained she completed the nutritional assessment instead of completing the CAA. 4. Resident #15 was admitted to the facility on 07725/16 and discharged from the facility on 07725/16 and discharged from the facility on 08725/16 with diagnoses which included kidney disease, heart disease, anemia, weakness, vitamin D deficiency and depression. A review of an admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 08/07/16 revealed Resident #15 was cognitively intact for daily decision making. The MDS also indicated Resident #15 was independent with set up help only for eating. Interview with the MDS Coordinator stated that the dietican does not complete the CAA and that she goes into the CAA and typed "See RD Note" so that she could lock the MDS. The MDS coordinator stated that the dietician completed some type of other assessment but does not complete the CAA band typed "See RD Note" so that she could lock the MDS. The MDS coordinator stated that when she completed CAA's that she triggered from the MDS that she summarized the findings, under lying causes and then determines from those findings whether or not to proceed to care plan. Interview with dietician on 09/15/16 at 2:28 PM revealed she had completed the MDS for residents but did not complete the CAA. The dieticlan explained she completed the nutritional assessment instead of completing the CAA.	A BUILDING BY A

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ON NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/16/2016	
		345446			,		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER			'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314 SS=D	Based on the compresident, the facility who enters the factore does not develop produced individual's clinical they were unavoid pressure sores recessives to promot prevent new sores. This REQUIREME by: Based on record rand staff interviews resident when signas evidenced by many 1 of 3 residents with #85). Findings Included: Resident #85 was Diagnoses include failure to thrive, ca fibrillation, depress unstageable press. A significant change was completed on the resident had seen that the resident needs bed mobility, transtollet use and personeeded limited assistated to the requently incontinincontinent of boweresident received seen the received see	PRESSURE SORES orehensive assessment of a y must ensure that a resident ility without pressure sores oressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that able; and a resident having leives necessary treatment and the healing, prevent infection and	F	* How corrective action affected resident Resident #85 no lor facility * Identify other resident be affected All residents with protection the potential to be affected deficient practice. DON observe for s/s of pain residents during dressinterventions implement * Measures to be put in reoccurrence (1)DON or designed appropriate staff to assepain prior to and during (2) Changes to be rewound report workshed assessment and med a necessary. (3) DON or designed to the control of the	resides at a surface of the session		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING _			09/	16/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER				95	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 LOCUST STREET ONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	in the last 5 days. The pressure ulcer which eschar. The resident care, ointment and the to her right heel. The services and had a pof less than 6 months Area Assessment (Caddressed in the care indicated that the fankept comfortable. A review of the care had a pressure ulcer of expressing or exhitolerable pain relief a intervention was to osigns/symptoms of proposition of proposible. A physician's order with Morphine Sulfate Immilligrams sublingual and every 2 hours as Observation on 09/14 changing the dressing Nurse #3 removed the began to exhibit sign included moaning an measured the wound on the wound and ruited to her resident to the wound on the wound and ruited the resident to the reside	t had frequent pain or hurting the resident had stage 2 worsened and formed to received pressure ulcer the application of a dressing the resident received hospice rognosis of a life expectancy of the Care (AA) summary, pain was the plan. The pain CAA considered in the resident to the right heel with a goal	F3	314	education related to changes to the wo sheet. * How will plan be monitored to ensure compliance (1) The DON or designee will obset dressing changes to residents with pressure ulcers weekly X 4, monthly X (2)Audit/observation to be presented/discussed at monthly QAPI meetings X 1 year with revisions as necessary.	ve	
	spraying the wound was #3 then applied ointn	ed the wound surface after with wound cleanser. Nurse nent and a clean dressing. o at any time during the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345446	B. WING _	·····	,	9/16/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 2861	DDE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 314	dressing change, Ni I need to medicate has a seed if she us medication was give change Nurse #3 replies stop a minute then push ask the hall nurse if she has do that this morning ask the hall nurse the hour to change the sis given." An interview was co 09/14/16 at 10:38 A stopping the dressing pain Nurse #3 replies stop a minute then push asked if she us medication was give change Nurse #3 rehall nurse if she has do that this morning ask the hall nurse the hour to change the sis given." An interview was co 09/14/16 at 11:55 A medication is usuall changing the dressi Nurse #2 (the hall nurse #2 (the hall nurse medication. An interview was co 09/15/16 at 11:22 A knew she was declination prior to the number of the side of the si	assess the resident. After the urse #2 asked Nurse #3, "Do ner?" Nurse #3 replied, already had." Inducted with Nurse #2 on M. When asked about the in medication and wound Nurse #2 stated, "Normally, I if if she wanted pain he dressing change but did #2 stated that she (the e had her MSIR PRN dose. Inducted with Nurse #3 on M. When asked regarding ing change if the resident is in ed, "I usually do. I usually proceed." When Nurse #3 ually checked to see if a pain in en prior to the dressing plied, "Normally I will ask the is given the med but I did not and that's on me. I usually nen wait 20 minutes to one dressing after pain medication will will ask the inducted with Nurse #2 on M. Nurse #2 stated "pain y given 30-40 minutes prior to ing." Nurse #3 will check with urse) prior to changing the urse #2 if the resident needs inducted with Nurse #3 on M. The Nurse #3 stated, "I ning and I should have	F3	14				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345446		B. WING _			09/16/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER			·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 2867			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From page	ge 18	F3	314			
F 328 SS=D	#3 should have done regarding an assessment of the resident yesterday when Nurse # 3 noticed the resident moaning during the dressing change Nurse #3 replied, "I would have covered the wound, and got medication for her. I would have repositioned her and waited for the medication to be effective." An interview was conducted with the intrim Director of Nursing (DOn) on 09/16/16 at 10:46 AM. When asked her expectations when a resident expressed pain during a dressing change. The intrim DON stated, "If a resident is expressing pain, the nurse should assess the resident to find out what hurts." The intrim DON further explained Nurse #2 and Nurse #3 communicate with each other through shift to shift report, 24 hour report sheet and verbal report. 483.25(k) TREATMENT/CARE FOR SPECIAL		F3			10/14/16	
	by: Based on observat interviews the facilit	IT is not met as evidenced ions, record review, and staff y failed to administer oxygen ered liters per minute for 1 of		* How corrective action acc affected resident (1) Resident #50 assess	·		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345446 B. WING			09/16/2016			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 95 LOCUST STREET CONNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		
F 328	The findings includ Resident #50 was a 10/12/12 with diagra failure, hypertension the most recent quark (MDS) dated 07/24 was moderately immaking and require of 2 staff members (ADLs). The MDS #50 used oxygen a during the review properties of 2 staff members (ADLs). The MDS #50 used oxygen a during the review properties of 2 staff members (ADLs). The MDS #50 used oxygen a during the review properties of 2 staff members (ADLs). The MDS #50 used oxygen a during the review properties of 2 staff members (ADLs). The MDS #50 used oxygen a during the review of physicial through 09/30/16 a 09/07/16 read in particular from 10.5 liters per minute oxygen was in her on 1.5 liters per minute. Observation on 09/08 Resident #50 was and head of bed flat in her nose and the per minute. Observation on 09/08 Resident #50 was a open her oxygen we face. Resident #50 liters per minute. Interview with Nurs revealed that Resident time and verified concentrator was or reviewed the physical properties of	admitted to the facility on coses that included heart on, and depression. A review of carterly minimum data set of revealed that Resident #50 paired for daily decision and extensive to total assistance with activities of daily living also indicated that Resident and had no shortness of breath deriod. In orders dated 09/01/16 and signed by the physician on cart Oxygen at 2 liters per cannula to keep oxygen 0%. In 12/16 at 12:13 PM revealed dwith head of bed elevated derself lunch. Resident #50's nose and the concentrator was	F 3:	to MD related to O2 saturation any need for order changes. * Identify other residents with be affected (1) All residents on O2 that the potential to be affected by deficient practice. DON and cobserved 100% of residents to assure correct rate of O2 vadministered. * Measures to be put into plate reoccurrence (1) To further ensure ongoing compliance with O2 administication and documentation orders was initiated. (2) DON or designee to enurses on process change of correct O2 flow rate and doctored administration by 10/14/11 * How will plan be monitored compliance (1) At least 5% of resident O2 will be observed by designed weekly X 14 weeks, monthly and randomly thereafter as a assure ongoing compliance verification and documentation administration. (2) DON or designated states observation findings in month meetings X 1 year with revision necessary.	n potential to herapy have by this allegor designed receiving Cowas being tration as cess of on of O2 ducate of verifying humentation as the companient of Cowas being tration as cess of on of O2 ducate of verifying humentation are receiving grated staff of X 3 months appropriate with on of O2 aff to presently QAPI	e ed ed e D2 ent	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345446	B. WING			09/16/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COLLEGE PINES HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER				95 I	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LOCUST STREET DNNELLYS SPRINGS, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328	completed treatment checking the oxygen liters per minute was that the hall nurses at throughout the day. I Resident #50's oxygen checked and was 97 per minute had been that if the order was the concentrator shominute and not 1.5 li Interview with the int (DON) on 09/16/16 awould expect that wh #50's oxygen saturatic checked the liters per documenting that on intrim DON further state that if the physician of	rse #1 stated that whoever is was responsible for and making sure the correct set. Nurse #1 also stated also check periodically Nurse #1 indicated that the saturation level had been who but did not state the liters checked. Nurse #1 stated for 2 liters per minute then all have been on 2 liters per ters per minute. Frim Director of Nursing at 1:17 PM revealed that she shoever had checked Resident ion level would have also in minute because they are the treatment sheet. The atted that she would expect order stated 2 liters per entrator would be on 2 liters	F	328			